event authorization shall be subject to approval by the appropriate local law enforcement agency. The daily fee for each catering
or event authorization shall be based on the estimated attendance at each day of the event, as follows:

(A) One hundred dollars ($100) when anticipated attendance is less than 1,000 people.

(B)  Three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) when anticipated attendance is at least 1,000 people and less than 5,000
people.

(C) One thousand dollars ($1,000) when anticipated attendance is 5,000 people or more.

(2) All fees collected pursuant to this section shall be deposited in the Alcohol Beverage Control Fund as provided in Section